Charles County Circuit Court, Charles County State's Attorney, Charles County Health Department, 

Charles County Department of Social Services, Charles County Charitable Trust, joined the 

Commissioners to review the proposed FY2026 General Fund and proposed County agencies funding. 

The proposed FY2026  General Fund Budget is five hundred and ninety-four million two hundred and 

ninety-three thousand three hundred dollars ($594,293,300.00). This is an increase of about six percent 

(6%) over last year’s budget. The proposed budget includes no property or income tax rate increases. 

The proposed budget does include increasing the Recordation Tax Rate from five dollars ($5.00) per 

five hundred dollars ($500.00) to seven dollars ($7.00) per five hundred dollars ($500.00).